VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION NO. 1945-4

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT WITH THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY

WHEREAS, the Village of Williamsfield entered into an agreement with The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company on July 14, 1971 (their Contract No. 137109) covering rental of site for storage of truck, equipment and road surfacing oil at Williamsfield, Knox County, Illinois, in return for compensation of \$240.00 per year; and

WHEREAS, The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company now finds it necessary to require an annual charge of \$360.00 for this lease; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Williamsfield wishes to continue to lease the premises;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

A Supplemental Agreement submitted by The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company on August 19, 1985, modifying the Original Contract, shall be approved by the Village of Williamsfield.

PASSED this 3rd day of September, 1985.

President of the Village of Williamsfield
Knox County, Illinois

ATTEST:

Village Clerk